A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A BONUS FOR THE CITY CLERK FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009

- **WHEREAS**, The Mayor and City Council appointed Sharon Lowery as Clerk for the City of Dunwoody in January, 2009; and
- WHEREAS, Sharon Lowery has performed her duties as City Clerk fully and admirably over the course of Fiscal Year 2009, and has been a responsive and responsible member of the City of Dunwoody administration to the City Council as well as the citizens of the City in her official capacity; and
- WHEREAS, Sharon Lowery has performed beyond the call of duty by being instrumental in the set-up and operation of the City Municipal Court and Police Department while maintaining and managing all aspects of the City Clerk's office; and
- WHEREAS, Mayor and City Council are grateful to Sharon Lowery for her role as City Clerk during the City's crucial first year of operation and wish to show the gratitude of the City by giving Sharon Lowery a bonus in appreciation of her work.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody that authority is hereby granted to give a bonus of \$2,000 to City Clerk Sharon Lowery for Fiscal Year 2009.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this 14th day of December, 2009.

	Approved:
	Ken Wright, Mayor
Attest:	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk (Seal)	